controlled or directed any Shares or rights over Shares.

Immediately after the close of the Offers, taking into account the valid acceptances in respect of

708,467,944 Shares under the Share Offer and subject to the completion of the transfers of those Offer

Shares to the Offeror and parties acting in concert with it, the Offeror and parties acting in concert with it

are interested in an aggregate of 1,640,959,460 Shares, representing approximately 58.23% of the entire

issued ordinary share capital of the Company as at the date of this joint announcement.

4

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately after the Completion and

before commencement of the Offer Period; and (ii) immediately upon the close of the Offers and as at the

date of this joint announcement (subject to the completion of the transfers of those Offer Shares to the

Offeror and parties acting in concert with it):

Immediately after
the Completion and

before commencement of
the Offer Period

Immediately upon
the close of the Offers and

as at the date of
this joint announcement

Shareholders No. of Shares Approximate % No. of Shares Approximate %

The Offeror and parties acting

in concert with it 932,491,516 33.09 1,640,959,460 58.23

Other Shareholders 1,885,758,428 66.91 1,177,290,484 41.77

Total 2,818,249,944 100.00 2,818,249,944 100.00

Save for the aforesaid and the Offeror’s interest in 98,500,000 Convertible Preference Shares, the Offeror

and parties acting in concert with it did not (i) hold, control or direct any relevant securities (as defined

in Note 4 to Rule 22 of the Takeovers Code) of the Company immediately before the Offer Period; nor

(ii) acquire or agree to acquire any relevant securities (as defined in Note 4 to Rule 22 of the Takeovers

Code) of the Company or any rights over the Shares during the Offer Period. The Offeror and parties

acting in concert with it have not borrowed or lent any relevant securities (as defined in Note 4 to Rule 22